LMV431
TO-92
SOT-23-3
FEATURES
 Low Voltage Operation: 1.24 V
 Programmable Out Voltage to 18V
 Sink Current Capability of 0.8mA to 100mA
 Equivalent full range Temperature Coefficient of 50ppm/℃
 Temperature Compensated for operation over full rated operating
Temperature Range
 Low Output Noise Voltage
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LMV431AIZ TO-92 LMV431AI TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431BIZ TO-92 LMV431BI TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431IZ TO-92 LMV431I TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431ACZ TO-92 LMV431AC TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431BCZ TO-92 LMV431BC TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431CZ TO-92 LMV431C TUBE 1000pcs/box
LMV431AIM3/TR SOT-23-3 RLA,Y3TS,Y3TU REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV431BIM3/TR SOT-23-3 RLB,Y3KS,Y3KU REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV431IM3/TR SOT-23-3 Y3VS,Y3VS REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV431ACM3/TR SOT-23-3 Y3PS,Y3PU REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV431BCM3/TR SOT-23-3 Y3JS,Y3JU REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV431CM3/TR SOT-23-3 Y3US,Y3UU REEL 3000pcs/reel
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LMV431
DESCRIPSION
The LMV431 is a three-terminal Shunt Voltage Reference providing a highly accuracy 1.24V band-gap
reference with 0.5% and 1.0% tolerance. The LMV431 thermal stability and wide operating current(100mA)
makes is suitable for all variety of applications that are looking for a low cost solution with high performance.
The LMV431 is an ideal voltage reference in an isolated feed circuit for 3.0V to 3.3V switching mode power
supplies.
APPLICATION
 Shunt Regulator
 Voltage Monitoring
 Current Source and Sink Circuits
 Analog & Digital Circuits Requiring Precision References Low Out Voltage (3.0V to 3.3V) Switching Power
Supply Error Amplifier
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Full operating ambient temperature range applies unless otherwise noted.)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Cathode Voltage VKA - 20 V
Cathode Current Range(Continuous) IK - 100 mA
Reference Input Current Range IREF - 3 mA
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 150 °C
Operating Temperature Range
LMV431AI,LMV431BI，LMV431I TOPR -40 85 °C
LMV431AC,LMV431BC,LMV431C TOPR 0 70 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 °C
Total Power Dissipation PD 770 mW
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds) TL 245 °C
Note:Absolute Maximum Ratings indicate limits beyond which damage to the device may occur. Operating Ratings indicate